Dr /o?o\% 1oR &Y
sh- £9)04] 2915

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA
ASSESSMENT FORM FOR _150_ - MBBS ADMISSIONS REPORT
(INCREASE IN ADMISSION CAPACITY FROM _100_TO__150_ )

Verification of Compliance
Part - A-TIT (2019-20)
(to be filled by the Assessors)

11 1. Type of Assessment

U/S 10A-Increase Admission Capacity :Regular/Compliance: 155 7 7 7

3*renewal-{—) 4% renewal (V)

U/S11- Recomnition—Regular/Comoki
Continuation-ofRecognition - Regular /-Compliance{_)

Any Other:

M\"\

5N

ehta

Dr. LK“Sharma Date 27/04/2019 Aot
: . . Pfi-'?Cf"paj Haghih Sciences
Signature of Assessor : Signature of Assessor , Slgﬁﬁwmmﬁ&émﬁpﬁﬂ?@égraﬁgm}

Paisl Nagar, Dehradun



= Name of the Institution : Shri Guru Ram Rai Institute of Medical & Health Sciences, Dehradun
Address : Patel Nagar, Dehradun, Uttarakhand
Telephone No. e 0135-6672626
0135-2522116
E-mail : smi.hospital@gmail.com
College Website : WWW.SEITIC.com
Council Letter No. & Date : MCI-37(1)(RI-39) /2018-Med / 168124-25 dated 30-01-2019
Assessment Date: 27% April 2019 Last Assessment Date : 12th & 13 December 2018
PG Coursés -: | Yes

Dr. 1.K. Sharma Date 27/04/2019

Signature of Assessor Signature of Assessor




3. Particulars of Assessors

Name of the Assessors Correspondence Address Contact No. Email

1. Dr.LK. Sharma Professor, Paediatrics | 9412187004 driksharma0107@gmail.com
UPUMS Safai, FEtawah

(UP)

2. Dr.S.N. Mohanty Professor, Forensic | 9437260015 sachimohanty@rediffmail.com
Medicine, MKCG Medical
College, Berhampur

(Odisha)

e
A\
,)_.—(i\“\
Dr. I.K. Sharma Dr. S.N. Date 27/04/2019 r. AK.
) '-A.nz'f",,i}g
i i Signature BF DEan/Rrincinalces
Signature of Assessor Signature of Assessor S GR.lcgmstituie X Mgﬁ%@ﬁé&l@ Hnces

Patel Nagar, Denradun (Utiaraknand}



4, Verification of compliance submitted by institute:

Sr. No. | Deficiencies reported from Compliance by College sent to GOI/MCI Remarks of the Assessors after the assessment
GOI/MCI ‘
1 Deficiency of 2 faculty - On the day of inspection two out of 161 | Deficiency of Teaching Faculty: Nil (0/149) %
1.29 faculty members (One Associate Professor of Deficiency of Resident doctors: 1.14 v(l/ 87) %
2% (2/161). ) i
- Respiratory Medicine and one Demonstrator of
Forensic Medicine) were absent, they had been
duly sanctioned leave by concerned authority
(copy of Leave application enclosed
( Annexure-1)
- At present we do not have any Faculty/
: Resident deficiency.
2 No AV aids available in | - Ward Demonstration Rooms are usually meant | Demonstration Rooms have been equipped
any Demo rooms " for Bedside clinical teaching (History taking and | with AV facilities.
attached to wards Demonstration of Physical Signs in patients).
- However following MCI observations report all | Deficiency Rectified
ward Demonstration Rooms have been equipped
with AV facilities.
3 ICD X Followed partially | - ICD X coding in all case files were already being | Right now ICD x coding is computerized and

done manually, since long but it was in the
process of being incorporated in the HIS during

ICD classification is being followed.

MCI inspection. Deficiency Rectified.
- Right now ICD x coding is being fully done in
our hospital information system (HIS) besides
being entered in the case files of patients.
A Copy of screenshot of ICD X coding attached
: (Annexure-2)
0 - | ARV A% \ V)
\M \j ~
Dr. LK. Skarma W;\\L\ Dr.S.N. M yv\ ' Date 27/04/2019 A.K. Mehta
Signature of Assessor Signature of Assessor 1




Vertical autoclave-Not | Vertical Autoclave

available ) ) Three (3) Vertical Autoclave machines installed
- Four Vertical Autoclave were already available .
and found functional.

in the hospital on the day of inspection -3 in
Central Lab and 1 in OT One Vertical
Autoclave has been installed in CSSD following
MCI observation report.

Deficiency Rectified.

- As per MSR for 150 Seats bulk sterilizers are
required in CSSD, therefore horizontal
sterilizers were installed in CSSD.

Photograph of vertical autoclave in CSSD

attached. ( Annexure-3)

Other deficiencies as| - No other deficiency has been pointed in Not Applicable.
pointed out in the

assessment report the assessment report.

Dr. 1.K. Sharma

Date 27/04/2019

Signature of Assessor Signature of Assessor




5. Clinical material:

Item On Day of Remarks
assessment
O.P.D. attendance at 2.PM on | 1582 Provided by college
first day
Casualty attendance 106
24 hrs. data)
No of admissions 109
No. of discharges 78
Bed occupancy% at 10.00 AM | 90%
on first day
Operative Work
No, of major surgical operations | 27
No. of minor surgical operations | 31
No. of normal deliveries 05
No. of caesarian sections 06
Radiological Investigations
(No. of patients) OP.D| LPD
X-ray 168 64
Ultrasonography 51 49
Barium, IVP etc. 03 01
C.T. Scan 10 09
aM \@}
W AW
Dr. 1.K'Sharma Dr. S.N. ty Date 27/04/2019

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Assessor




Item Day of Remarks
assessment
Lab.oratory Investigations - No. of OP.D| LPD Provided by college
Patients/samples
Biochemistry 846 908
Microbiology 85 136
Serology 19 15
Hematology 624 479
Clinical Pathology 23 19
Histopathology 03 09
Cytopathology 03 02
G:N—),&
f}r’{\ “\\
Dr. 1.K. Sharma Date 27/04/2019

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Assessor

Patel Nagar



6. Medical Collége-Staff Strength:
Name of College: Shri Guru Ram Rai Institute of Medical & Health Sciences, Dehradun
Number of students - 150 per year
PG Courses (Yes): 1. Anatomy (02 seats) 2. Physiology (02 seats) 3.Biochemsitry (02 seats) 4. Pathology (09 seats) 5.Microbiology (03 seats)
6. Pharmacology (02 seats) 7.Forensic Medicine & Toxicology (02 seats) 8. Community Medicine (06 seats)
9. Mediciné (11 seats) 10. Surgery (10 seats) 11. Dermatology, Venereology & Leprosy (03 seats) 12.Respiratory
Medicine (02 seats) 13. Psychiatry (03 seats) 14. Orthopaedics (07 seats) 15. Ophthalmology (04 seats)
16. Otorhinolaryngology (03 seats) 17.Radiodiagnosis (05 seats) 18. Anaesthesiology (08 seats) 19. Obst & Gymneacology

(06 seats) 20. Pediatrics (06 seats)

Dr. LK. Sharma Dr.S.N. Mo%ty Date 27/04/2019
e 2y
. . : adiom & HestthSoiences
Signature of Assessor Signature of Assessor ggfﬁe?ﬁf\?:gar, Deéﬁ@ﬁ% aarlak hand)



Calculation Sheet (Date: 27/04/ 2019)

Department

Designation

Requirement as
per MSR (UG)

Additional faculty
required for running

PG courses
(if any)

Total
(UG +
PG)

- Accepted

Deficiency

Anatomy

Physiology

Biochemistry

Pharmacology

Pathology

Microbiology

N\ (A
Dr.I.K.S a /
_ ,ﬂw\

Signature of Assessor

Professor

Assoc. Prof.

Asstt.Prof.

Tutor

Professor

Assoc. Prof.

Asstt.Prof.

Tutor

Professor

Assoc. Prof.

Asstt.Prof.

Tutor

Professor

Assoc. Prof.

Asstt.Prof.

Tutor

Professor

Assoc. Prof.

Asstt.Prof.

Tutor

Professor

Assoc. Prof.

Asstt.Prof.

Tutor

Dr.S.N.

1
1
2
3
1
1
2
3
1
1
2
4
1
1
2
3
1
3
3
5
1
1
2
4

\\va

Signature of Assessor

Date 27/04/2019

1
1
2
3
1
1
2
3
1
1
2
4
1
1
2
3
1
4
4
6
1
1
2
4

3
0
1
3
2
1
2
2
1
3
0
4
3
0
2
3
4
2
3
6
1
4
3
0

\ : ) £\

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nit

Nil

QA
1 Nr. A.K. Mehta-

v': =H o
Signatute.ef B Q‘@ﬂézér&niﬂp’éxlocxences

. FIE
Patsl Nagar, Dehradun {Uitarakhand}



10

Department

Forensic Medicine

Community
Medicine

Designation

Professor

Requirement as
per MSR (UG)

Additional faculty
required for running
PG courses
(if any)

Total

(UG +
PG)

Accepted -

Deficiency

Assoc. Prof.

Asstt.Prof.

Tutor

Professor

Assoc. Prof.

Asstt.Prof.

Epidemio-Logist-Cum-Asstt.Prof.

Statistician-Cum-Tutor

Tutor

Professor

Nil

Assoc. Prof.

General Medicine

Asstt.Prof.

Sr. Resident

Vs iRrED IR RIWwN|Rfw| Rk -

mmmmhuu—nbmwwuom

Jr. Resident

Professor

[y
o

slvjevirlis il riwinirloln|a|-

Y
~

Nil

Assoc. Prof.

Paediatrics

Asstt.Prof.

Sr. Resident

Tuberculosis &
Respiratory Diseases

Dr. LK. Sarma™ i MA\A

Signature of Assessor

Jr. Resident

Professor

Nil

Assoc. Prof.

Asstt.Prof.

Sr. Resident

Jr. Resident

rlriniolrflolw]lwiv|=

Signature of Assessor

Date 27/04/2019

NIrIririrTolwlrnlw|~

NIiRrIRrmImlolwlo|lojs

Dr. A.K. Mehtsa
syrcioal

Signaturerel DeanlRrncighl Sczeiz:%‘s

Patei Nagar, Dehradun (Uttarakhand)



11

Department

Designation

Requirement as
per MSR (UG)

Additional faculty
required for running
PG courses
(if any)

Total
(UG +

PG)

Accepted

Deficiency

Dermatology,
Venereology &
Leprosy

Psychiatry

General Surgery

Orthopaedics

Oto-Rhino-
Lal’yngology

Dr. LK. Sharma

Signature of Assessor

Professor

Nil

Assoc. Prof.

Asstt.Prof.

Sr. Resident

Jr. Resident

Professor

1SR

Assoc. Prof,

Asstt.Prof.

Sr. Resident

Jr. Resident

Professor

Nil

Assoc. Prof.

Asstt.Prof,

I PN

Sr. Resident

Vivls P Ikls riollr]lk]r|~|o

VionirENIPIm wirEn] ] e

vic nolINlolkikrirlnl~rlo!lkwn

Jr. Resident

Professor

[y
o

[y
o

[y
N

Nil

Assoc. Prof.

Asstt.Prof.

Sr. Resident

Jr. Resident

Professor

Nil

Assoc. Prof.

Asstt.Prof.

Sr. Resident

Jr. Resident

N
=GN\ E

Signature-

Hikrlkr|kpirlolwlw{in|-

Lol

Assessor

Date 27/04/2019

NiRtRr i iR Rolwlnlw|e

whHHNmbAwN

SigRat

( - A.K. Meh
D!.

Féoaﬁtn g

GIpaky

Patel Nagar, ueh(aﬁh“

CIences




12

Additional faculty
artm i : Requirement as required for running Total :
o - Destgnation per MSR (UG) PG courses UG+ Accepted Deficiency
; PG)
(if any)

Ophthalmology

Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

Anaesthesiology

Radio-Diagnosis

Dentistry

o=

Dr. 1K. $harma >\

Signature of Assessor

Sr. Resident

Professor 1
Assoc. Prof. 2
Asstt.Prof. 2
Sr. Resident 1
Jr. Resident 1 4
Professor 4
Assoc. Prof. 1 4
Asstt.Prof. 2 5
4

6

3

2

Jr. Resident
_ Professor : Nil
Assoc. Prof. 1

Asstt.Prof.

1

[y
o

~lwlniwlrffo|lw]wiv|kle]elelm] e

w\ \q(

Signature of Assessor

PplerirgsinIinriPIsloisrlolw|un|wikin]e]e]e -

Date 27/04/2019

Sr. Resident 1 5 ]

Jr. Resident , ' 6

Professor 1 Nil
Assoc. Prof. 1 1 2

Asstt.Prof. 1 1 3

Sr. Resident 3 1 5

Professor 1 1

Assoc. Prof. 1 1 Nil
Asstt.Prof. 1 1

JR 1 1

Nil




13

Notes:

For purpose of working out the deficiency:

(1) The deficiency of teaching faculty and Resident Doctors shall be counted separately.

(A) For Teaching Faculty:

(a) For calculating the deficiency of faculty, Prof., Assoc Prof., Asst. Prof & Tutor in respective departments shall be counted
together. :

(b) Any excess teaching faculty in higher cadre can compensate the deficiency of lower cadre of the same department only.

(c) Any excess teaching faculty of lower cadre / category in any department cannot compensate the deficiency of any teaching
faculty in the higher cadre/ category cf the same department or any other department. e.g. excess of Assistant Professor
cannot compensate the deficiency of Associate Professor or Professor.

(d) Excess/Extra teaching faculty of any department cannot compensate the deficiency of any teaching faculty in any other
department.

(B) For Resident Doctors:

(a) Excess of SR can be compensated to the deficiency of JR of the same department only.

(b) Excess SR/]R of any department cannot compensate the deficiency of SR/JR in any other department.

(c) Any excess of JR cannot compensate the deficiency of SR in same or any other department.

(d) Any excess/ extra teaching faculty of same or any other department cannot compensate the deficiency of SR/JR.
e.g. excess of Assistant Professor cannot compensate the deficiency of SR or JR.

(2) A separate department of Dentistry/Dental faculty is not required where a dental college is available in same campus/ city

and run by the same management.

r.AK. a
N\ o Bi

(3) Colleges running PG program require addi?on&staff, beds & other requirements as per the PG Regulations - 2000. \

Dr. LK. Sharma_l=—7{40 4 Dr. S.N. M&Pnt ) —
| '”.‘ g, Haglin Soi

] '?"
Signature of Assessor Signature of Assessor SigRAtun “éahl?ﬁmggggh&
Patel Nagar, Dehratunt




7. Details of Faculty/Residents not counted/accepted.

(Only faculty/residents who signed attendance sheet before 11:00 am on the first da
Residents/Senior Residents on night duty,

am of the first day of assessment)

14

y of assessment should be verified. (In case of Junior
12:00 noon.) No verification of Declaration forms should be done for the faculty/residents coming after 11:00

Sr. Name Designation Department Remarks/Reasons for Not Considering
No
8. 1) Deficiency of Teaching Faculty: Nil (0/149) %
2) Deficiency of Resident doctors: 1.14 (1/87) %
9. Any other deficiency/remarks
%\M 7 oM ,\\7 (ﬁ\)\l\@
Dr. LK. Sharma ’ Dr.S.N. ty , Date 27/04/2019

Signature of Assessor Signature of Assessor

/ r. AK Mehta
e



