MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

ASSESSMENT FORM FOR _150_ - MBBS ADMISSIONS REPORT

(INCREASE IN ADMISSION CAPACITY FROM _100__ TO __150__)

Verification of Compliance Part - A-III (2019-20) (to be filled by the Assessors)

1.1	1.	Type	of	Assessment
-----	----	------	----	------------

U/S 10A-regular/compliance: Letter of Permission(),1st renewal(),2nd renewal(),3rd renewal(),4th renewal()
U/S 10A-Increase Admission Capacity : Regular/Compliance: Letter of Permission($-$), 1^{st} renewal($-$), 2^{nd} renewal($-$), 2^{nd} renewal($-$), 2^{nd} renewal($-$), $-$
U/S 11- Recognition - Regular/Compliance
Continuation of Recognition - Regular / Compliance ()
Any Other:

Dr. I.K. Sharma

Dr. S.N. Mohanty

Date 27/04/2019

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Assessor

2

Name of the Institution	:	Shri Guru Ram Ra	Shri Guru Ram Rai Institute of Medical & Health Sciences, Dehradun					
Address	:	Patel Nagar, Dehr	atel Nagar, Dehradun, Uttarakhand					
Telephone No.	:	0135-6672626						
		0135-2522116	0135-2522116					
E-mail	:	smi.hospital@gma	smi.hospital@gmail.com					
College Website :		www.sgrrmc.com	:					
Council Letter No. & Date	:	MCI-37(1)(RI-39)/	'2018-Med/168124-25 dated 30-01-2019					
Assessment Date:	27th /	April 2019 Last Assessment Date: 12th & 13 December 2018						
PG Courses	:	Yes		and the second s				

Dr. I.K. Sharma

Dr. S.N. Mohanty

Date 27/04/2019

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Assessor

Dr. A.K. Mehta
Principal
Principal
Health Sciences
Patel Nagar, Dehradun (Ollarakhand)

3. Particulars of Assessors

Name of the Assessors	Correspondence Address	Contact No.	Email
1. Dr. I.K. Sharma	Professor, Paediatrics	9412187004	driksharma0107@gmail.com
	UPUMS Safai, Etawah		
	(UP)		
2. Dr. S.N. Mohanty	Professor, Forensic	9437260015	sachimohanty@rediffmail.com
	Medicine, MKCG Medical		
	College, Berhampur		
	(Odisha)		

Dr. I.K. Sharma

Dr. S.N. Mehanty

Date 27/04/2019

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Dean Principalnes SGRR Institute of Medical & Real Principalnes Patel Nagar, Dehradun (Uttarakhand)

4. Verification of compliance submitted by institute:

Sr. No.	Deficiencies reported from GOI/MCI	Compliance by College sent to GOI/MCI	Remarks of the Assessors after the assessment
1	Deficiency of 2 faculty 1.2% (2/161).	- On the day of inspection two out of 161 faculty members (One Associate Professor of Respiratory Medicine and one Demonstrator of Forensic Medicine) were absent, they had been duly sanctioned leave by concerned authority (copy of Leave application enclosed . (Annexure-1)	Deficiency of Resident doctors: 1.14 (1/87) %
·		- At present we do not have any Faculty/ Resident deficiency.	
2	No AV aids available in any Demo rooms attached to wards	 Ward Demonstration Rooms are usually meant for Bedside clinical teaching (History taking and Demonstration of Physical Signs in patients). However following MCI observations report all ward Demonstration Rooms have been equipped with AV facilities. 	Demonstration Rooms have been equipped with AV facilities. Deficiency Rectified
3	ICD X Followed partially	 ICD X coding in all case files were already being done manually, since long but it was in the process of being incorporated in the HIS during MCI inspection. Right now ICD x coding is being fully done in our hospital information system (HIS) besides being entered in the case files of patients. A Copy of screenshot of ICD X coding attached (Annexure-2) 	Right now ICD x coding is computerized and ICD classification is being followed. Deficiency Rectified.
	The said	(

Dr. I.K. Sharma 27/U

Dr. S.N. Motherity

Date 27/04/2019

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Dean/Principalences
Patel Nagar, Debradur (Uttarakhand)

4	Vertical autoclave-Not available	<u>Vertical Autoclave</u>	
		- Four Vertical Autoclave were already available in the hospital on the day of inspection -3 in Central Lab and 1 in OT One Vertical Autoclave has been installed in CSSD following MCI observation report.	Three (3) Vertical Autoclave machines installed and found functional. Deficiency Rectified.
		- As per MSR for 150 Seats bulk sterilizers are required in CSSD, therefore horizontal sterilizers were installed in CSSD. Photograph of vertical autoclave in CSSD attached. (Annexure-3)	
5	Other deficiencies as pointed out in the assessment report	- No other deficiency has been pointed in the assessment report.	Not Applicable.

Dr. I.K. Sharma

Dr. S.N. Mohanty

Date 27/04/2019

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Dean Principal Arakhand)
Patel Nagar, Demradur (patarakhand)

5. Clinical material:

Item	asse	Day of	Remarks
O.P.D. attendance at 2.PM on first day	1582		Provided by college
Casualty attendance (24 hrs. data)	106		
No of admissions	109	V 	
No. of discharges	78		-
Bed occupancy% at 10.00 AM on first day	90%		
Operative Work			
No, of major surgical operations	27		
No. of minor surgical operations	31		
No. of normal deliveries	05	**************************************	
No. of caesarian sections	06		
Radiological Investigations (No. of patients)	O.P. D	I.P.D	
X-ray	168	64	
Ultrasonography	51	49	
Barium, IVP etc.	03	01	
C.T. Scan	10	09	

Dr. I.K. Sharma

Dr. S.N. Moranty

Date 27/04/2019

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Assessor

SGRR Institute of Dean/Principarrakhand)

Item	Day of assessment		Remarks
Laboratory Investigations - No. of Patients/samples	O.P. D	I.P.D	Provided by college
Biochemistry	846	908	
Microbiology	85	136	
Serology	19	15	
Hematology	624	479	
Clinical Pathology	23	19	<u>.</u>
Histopathology	03	09	-
Cytopathology	03	02	

Dr. I.K. Sharma

Dr. S.N. Mohanty

Date 27/04/2019

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Assessor

Dr. A.K. Mehta

Principal

Brincipal

Brinci

6. Medical College-Staff Strength:

Name of College: Shri Guru Ram Rai Institute of Medical & Health Sciences, Dehradun

Number of students - 150 per year

PG Courses (Yes):

- 1. Anatomy (02 seats) 2. Physiology (02 seats) 3. Biochemsitry (02 seats) 4. Pathology (09 seats) 5. Microbiology (03 seats)
- 6. Pharmacology (02 seats) 7. Forensic Medicine & Toxicology (02 seats) 8. Community Medicine (06 seats)
- 9. Medicine (11 seats) 10. Surgery (10 seats) 11. Dermatology, Venereology & Leprosy (03 seats) 12. Respiratory

Medicine (02 seats) 13. Psychiatry (03 seats) 14. Orthopaedics (07 seats) 15. Ophthalmology (04 seats)

16. Otorhinolaryngology (03 seats) 17. Radiodiagnosis (05 seats) 18. Anaesthesiology (08 seats) 19. Obst & Gyneacology

(06 seats) 20. Pediatrics (06 seats)

Dr. I.K. Sharma

Dr. S.N. Mohanty

Date 27/04/2019

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Dearly Principal Sciences Patel Nagar, Dehradun (Uttarakhand)

Calculation Sheet (Date: 27/04/2019)

Department	Designation	Requirement as per MSR (UG)	Additional faculty required for running PG courses (if any)	Total (UG + PG)	Accepted	Deficienc
	Professor	1		1	3	Nil
Anatomy	Assoc. Prof.	1		1	0	- INII
	Asstt.Prof.	2		2	1	_
	Tutor	3		3	3	-
	Professor	1		 		
Physiology	Assoc. Prof.	1		1	2	Nil
) B)	Asstt.Prof.	2		1	1	_
	Tutor	3		2	2	_
	Professor	1		3	2 -	·
Piachamia	Assoc. Prof.	1		1	1	Nil
Biochemistry	Asstt.Prof.	2		1	3	
	Tutor	4		2	0	
	Professor			4	4	
	Assoc. Prof.	1		1	3	Nil
Pharmacology	Asstt.Prof.	1		1	0	1
ŀ	Tutor	2		2	2	-
		3		3	3	
ļ~-	Professor	1		1	4	
Daula al	Assoc. Prof.	3	1	4	2	Nil
<u> </u>	Asstt.Prof.	3	1	4	3	_
	Tutor	5	1	6	6	
	Professor	1				
	Assoc. Prof.	1		1	1	Nil
Microbiology	Asstt.Prof.	2		1	4	
Γ	Tutor	4		2	3	
		- T		4	0	

Dr. I.K. Sharma

Dr. S.N. Mohanty

Date 27/04/2019

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Assessor

Principal
Signatuse of Pear (Brindiph) Sciences
Patel Nagar, Dehradun (Uttarakhand)

Department	Designation Professor	Requirement as per MSR (UG)	Additional faculty required for running PG courses (if any)	Total (UG + PG)	Accepted	Deficiency
	Assoc. Prof.	1		1	2	Nil
Forensic Medicine	Asstt.Prof.	1		1	0	-
	Tutor	3		1	1	
	Professor			3	3	
	Assoc. Prof.	1		1	3	Nil
Community	Asstt.Prof.	2		2	1	
Medicine	Epidemio-Logist-Cum-Asstt.Prof.	3		3	4	
Medicine	Statistician-Cum-Tutor	1	W	1	1	1
	Tutor	1		1	1	_
		4		4	4	
	Professor Assoc. Prof.	1		1	6	Nil
General Medicine	Assoc. Prof. Asstt.Prof.	4	1	5	6	-
General Medicine	Sr. Resident	5	4	9	5	1
	Jr. Resident	5		5	5	
		10		10	17	
	Professor	1		1	4	Nil
Paediatrics	Assoc. Prof.	2	1	3	0	1411
raediatrics	Asstt.Prof.	3	2	5	6	
	Sr. Resident	3		3	3	
	Jr. Resident	6		6	6	
	Professor	1		1	1	Nil
	Assoc. Prof.	0	1	1	1	INII
Tuberculosis &	Asstt.Prof.	1		1	1	,
Respiratory Diseases	Sr. Resident	1		1	1	
	Jr. Resident	1	1	2	2	

Dr. I.K. Sharma 27/4/19

Dr. S.N. Mohant

Date 27/04/2019

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Pean (Principal Sciences
Patel Nagar, Dehradun (Uttarakhand)

Department	Designation	Requirement as per MSR (UG)	Additional faculty required for running PG courses (if any)	Total (UG + PG)	Accepted	Deficiency
D	Professor	0	1	1	2	
Dermatology,	Assoc. Prof.	1		1	1	Nil
Venereology &	Asstt.Prof.	1		1	0	4
Leprosy	Sr. Resident	1		1	1	-
	Jr. Resident	1	1	2	5	4
	Professor	0	1	<u> </u>		
	Assoc. Prof.	1	1	1	1	1 SR
Psychiatry	Asstt.Prof.	1		1	1	
	Sr. Resident	1		1	1	
	Jr. Resident	1	1	1	0	
	Professor		<u> </u>	2	7	
	Assoc. Prof.	1 4		1	9	Nil
General Surgery	Asstt.Prof.	5	1	5	5	1
	Sr. Resident	5	4	9	9] ·
	Jr. Resident	10		5	5	
	Professor			10	12	
ŀ	Assoc. Prof.	1		1	2	Nil
Orthopaedics	Asstt.Prof.	2	1	3	3	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Sr. Resident	3	2	5	4	
<u></u>	Jr. Resident	3		3	4	
		6		6	6	
-	Professor	1		1	2	Nil
UTO-Khino	Assoc. Prof.	1	* ***	1	1	IVII
Larvingology =	Asstt.Prof.	1		1	1	
	Sr. Resident	1		1	4	
	Jr. Resident	1	1	2	3	*

Dr. I.K. Sharma

Signature of Assessor

Dr. S.N. Mohant

Signature of Assessor

Date 27/04/2019

Principal
Signatume of Déath/Principal
Patel Nagar, Dehradun (Cliar Lichard)

Department	Designation	Requirement as per MSR (UG)	Additional faculty required for running PG courses (if any)	Total (UG + PG)	Accepted	Deficiency
					,	
	Professor	1		1	1	
	Assoc. Prof.	1		1	2	Nil
Ophthalmology	Asstt.Prof.	1		1	2	_
	Sr. Resident	1		1	1	-
	Jr. Resident	1	1	2		_
	Professor	1		<u> </u>	4	
Obstetrics &	Assoc. Prof.	2	1	1	4	Nil
Gynaecology	Asstt.Prof.	3	2	3 5	4	_
Gynaecology	Sr. Resident	3		3	5	4
	Jr. Resident	6		6	6	4
	Professor	1		 		
•	Assoc. Prof.	3	1	1	3	Nil
Anaesthesiology	Asstt.Prof.	5	1	4	2	
	Sr. Resident	3	1	6	10	
	Jr. Resident	6		6	5	4
·	Professor	1			6	
Dadia Dia	Assoc. Prof.	1	1	1	1	Nil
Radio-Diagnosis	Asstt.Prof.	1	1	2	2	1
	Sr. Resident	3	1	2	3	
	Professor	1	+	4	5	
Destin	Assoc. Prof.		No. 100 Control of the Control of th	1	1	
Dentistry	Asstt.Prof.	1		1	1	Nil
	JR	1		1	1	
1		n.		1	1	†

Dr. I.K. Sharma 271 41

Dr. S.N. Monanty

Date 27/04/2019

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Dean/Principallealth Sciences

Notes:

For purpose of working out the deficiency:

(1) The deficiency of teaching faculty and Resident Doctors shall be counted separately.

(A) For Teaching Faculty:

- (a) For calculating the deficiency of faculty, Prof., Assoc Prof., Asst. Prof & Tutor in respective departments shall be counted together.
- (b) Any excess teaching faculty in higher cadre can compensate the deficiency of lower cadre of the same department only.
- (c) Any excess teaching faculty of lower cadre/ category in any department cannot compensate the deficiency of any teaching faculty in the higher cadre/category of the same department or any other department. e.g. excess of Assistant Professor cannot compensate the deficiency of Associate Professor or Professor.
- (d) Excess/Extra teaching faculty of any department cannot compensate the deficiency of any teaching faculty in any other department.

(B) For Resident Doctors:

- (a) Excess of SR can be compensated to the deficiency of JR of the same department only.
- (b) Excess SR/JR of any department cannot compensate the deficiency of SR/JR in any other department.
- (c) Any excess of JR cannot compensate the deficiency of SR in same or any other department.
- (d) Any excess/ extra teaching faculty of same or any other department cannot compensate the deficiency of SR/JR. e.g. excess of Assistant Professor cannot compensate the deficiency of SR or JR.
- (2) A separate department of Dentistry/Dental faculty is not required where a dental college is available in same campus/city and run by the same management.

(3) Colleges running PG program require additional staff, beds & other requirements as per the PG Regulations – 2000.

Dr. I.K. Sharma

Dr. S.N. Mothanty

Date 27/04/2019

Signature of Assessor

Signature of Assessor

Pineipal

Signaturie of Dealin Principal kinand

7. Details of Faculty/Residents not counted/accepted.

(Only faculty/residents who signed attendance sheet before 11:00 am on the first day of assessment should be verified. (In case of Junior Residents/Senior Residents on night duty, 12:00 noon.) No verification of Declaration forms should be done for the faculty/residents coming after 11:00 am of the first day of assessment)

Sr. No	Name	Designation	Department	Remarks/Reasons for Not Considering

- 8. 1) Deficiency of Teaching Faculty: Nil (0/149) %
 - 2) Deficiency of Resident doctors: 1.14 (1/87) %
- 9. Any other deficiency/remarks

Dr. I.K. Sharma

Dr. S.N. Mohanty

Date 27/04/2019

Signature of Assessor

Dr. A.K. Mehta

Signature of Dean/Principal Health Science

Signature of Assessor